SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 398, 2531 Dyreson Road, McFarland, Wisconsin 53558
Telephone: 608-838-9120 Fax: 608-838-9121

December 31, 2009

Ms. Linda Hanefeld

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
1500 North Johns Street

Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533

Fax 608-935-9652

Re: Change Order
Dry Cleaner Site Investigation
1509 Elm Street
Boscobel, Wisconsin

Dear Ms. Hanefeld:

vecd [12{10

On behalf of Mound City Bank, Seymour Environmental Resources, Inc. (Seymour) is requesting and ,
additional $6,555 to install six geoprobe borings. The additional work was recommended in a previously
submitted Investigation Update. I have attached a copy of that correspondence for your convenience.

We propose to install geoprobe borings to avoid placing more monitoring wells than are necessary. The
two piezometers that we installed have not had any volatile organic compounds detected to date.
Additionaly no significant downward gradient has been documented. Therefore, we feel that geoprobe

borings are appropriate at this point in the investigation.

Please call me at 608-838-9120 if you have any questions or would like additional information.

Sincerely,
Seymour Environmental Services, Inc.

fobo pu Shesprein

Robyn Seymour, P.G.
Hydrogeologist

CC: Jeff Meisen, Mound City Bank
Enc.




ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE COSTS-6 geoprobes

MOUND CITY BANK
TABLE 1 - PROFESSIONAL FEES
Senior Project Field Field Word Task
Hydrogeologist | Hydrogeologist { Geologist | Technician CAD Processing Cost
Rate/hour $85 $80 $75 $55 $60 $35
TASK
Coordination and Project Mangement 4 $320
Bidding 2 $160
Geoprobe Installation Oversight 16 $1,200
Data Analysis . 4 $320
Report and recommendations 16 4 4 $1,660
Total $3,660
TABLE 2 - DIRECT COSTS
Unit Price No. Units | Lump Sum| Cost
Total Consulting Charges  $3,660
Field Consumables and equipment 1 $150 $150
$150 Total Direct Charges $150
Lab Analysis
Ground Water Total Commodity Charges  $2,745
PVOC + Naphthalene $27.00 0 $0
vVOC $70.00 6 $420 Total Costs For Work  $6,555
Natural Attenuation Parameters $60.00 0 $0
$420
GEOPROBE est $2,325




MARY STREET

............
__________________
.........
. we.
......
. .
......
......
....
» .
- .
* N

Recommended

PEARL STREET

Probe Location

»
*e
»
*e
.

"‘-.“'.Cltge. ylck S.i'op..
P Ploperty, -

L
n
.....
Les
E )

D
s, e
.

. %

MW-5

o %% Orcl-o.undl
*.DWIGHT STREET

-----

.
.

.

-
. 5
.

.

®
. -
.

R

SERVICES, INC.

Boscobel, Wisconsin

A FILERATH:  aer ey o
0 150’ 300’ DATE: 02/24/2006
N PREPARED: MDF APPROVED:
1INCH =150 FEET m SOURCE:
SCALE IS APPROXIMATE D MRt
SEYMOUR PROPOSED Gf:ﬂcggr:\éDc\:/X%ﬁ ksll;\rl\gseL:SG LOCATIONSF B O
ENVIRONMENTAL 1509 Elm Street

1






